



**Progress beyond** 

# Solvay and P&G join forces in industry-leading effort to double the global supply of sustainable guar farming in India

The partnership with P&G Beauty in the Sustainable Guar Initiative will accelerate sustainable growth of guar at scale, empower more women farmers, and further improve the livelihoods of smallholder guar bean farmers in India.

## Brussels, April 5, 2022

Solvay, a leading global supplier of naturally-derived polymers for beauty care formulations, has announced that P&G Beauty has joined its <u>Sustainable Guar Initiative</u> (SGI), an industry-leading program launched in 2015, aimed at developing sustainable guar production at scale within the Bikaner desert district of Rajasthan, India. The district is one of the country's largest guar producers and supplies Solvay with guar as a natural and renewable resource for <u>Jaguar®</u> used in hair and body care formulations.

"I am delighted to welcome P&G Beauty to the Sustainable Guar Initiative," said Solvay CEO Ilham Kadri. "Through this fantastic partnership we will be able to significantly increase our impact and I'm particularly proud that together we will ramp up our efforts to empower farmers, especially women farmers. This is a win for farmers, customers and consumers."

With the partnership of P&G Beauty, one of the market leaders in the beauty category, the SGI program will nearly double its reach in the region. It will significantly expand its efforts to equip guar farmers, especially women farmers, with the tools and knowledge in good agricultural practices<sup>1</sup> that promote continuous improvement on key outcomes like higher-yield production and crop productivity, improved financial stability, and better living and working conditions.

P&G Beauty's partnership will add 5,250 new farmers to the program, bringing the total reach of the SGI program to just over 11,000 famers. This includes doubling the reach and scale of the program with women, by training, supporting, and empowering 1,800 additional women as farmers, entrepreneurs, workers, and members of farming households.

In addition, P&G Beauty will enable the SGI program to double the number of women trained (nearly 900 in total) in the adoption of household hygienic practices as well as in the building of kitchen gardens, which will give women and their families the ability to improve their food security, household nutritional diversity and their livelihoods. The P&G Beauty project will also include the construction of a new johad (a local community owned pond), designed to improve the capture and

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Development and application of Good Agricultural Practices in accordance with the UN Food & Agricultural Organization.



percolation of rainwater for home use, animal hydration as well as the establishment of a community plantation unit.

"We are proud to join forces with Solvay to significantly expand the positive impact of the Sustainable Guar Initiative and to accelerate the growth of this important program," says Alex Keith, CEO, P&G Beauty. "Working in partnership with Solvay and TechnoServe India is enabling our continued commitment to <u>Responsible Beauty</u> and to being a positive force for beauty in the world. We hope this program inspires others to invest in the sustainable growth of guar, empowerment of women farmers and improving the lives and livelihoods of farming communities in India."

"As a founding member of the Sustainable Guar Initiative, our aim is to conceive, demonstrate, and refine scalable actions for an inclusive, sustainable growth of the Guar production system in India," explains Punit Gupta, Country Director, TechnoServe India. "We are delighted to welcome P&G Beauty on this important effort as they move to become a buyer and funder of sustainable guar. Being one of the market leaders in the beauty category, P&G Beauty's partnership is a significant step in support of TechnoServe's work to promote sustainable livelihoods among smallholder guar bean farmers in India."

#### About the Sustainable Guar Initiative

The SGI program was launched by Solvay in 2015 and empowers guar farmers with tools and knowledge for cultivating their crops. The program includes training in climate-smart agricultural practices to improve and stabilize guar yield and increase soil fertility. It also aims to enhance the Bikaner region's climate preparedness and resilience. From 2015 to the end of 2020, the initiative led to a 125 percent increase in guar yields and an increase in revenues to guar farmers of 143 percent.

Solvay is further enhancing social impact by leveraging blockchain and building a digital platform, with two partners TechnoServe and BanQu, tracing the transaction from farm to shampoo. So far, this platform is available for 2000 farmers to record their transactions of guar volumes and related payments.

With P&G Beauty's partnership, the program will double its impact and scale, strengthening its action amongst areas such as, but not limited to, ensuring that local children are not missing school, that communities have access to clean and safe drinking water, that women and families are trained on best practices for health and hygiene, that practices are established to monitor the survival of plantations, and that a local Farmer Producer Organization is created to ensure economic stability of the farmers and their families. Read more on Solvay's <u>Sustainable Guar Initiative</u> program here.

#### About Jaguar®

Solvay's guar-based <u>Jaguar</u>® polymers provide hair and body care formulators with a full range of conditioning, softening, gelling, water retention and other texturing features aligned with market expectations and trends.



#### Jaguar® is a registered trademark of Solvay.

## **Related media**



Solvay's guar-based polymer ingredients for beauty care formulations are part of a sustainable value chain and sourced mainly from rain-fed crops grown in Rajasthan, India, which accounts for approx. 80 percent of the world's total guar production. (Photo by courtesy of Solvay).



## Contacts

Media relations Enrico Zanini +39 338 603 4561 enrico.zanini@solvay.com

Wissem Chambazi +33 645 41 58 70 wissem.chambazi@solvay.com



#### About Solvay

Solvay is a science company whose technologies bring benefits to many aspects of daily life. With more than 21,000 employees in 63 countries, Solvay bonds people, ideas and elements to reinvent progress. The Group seeks to create sustainable shared value for all, notably through its Solvay One Planet roadmap crafted around three pillars: protecting the climate, preserving resources and fostering a better life. The Group's innovative solutions contribute to safer, cleaner, and more sustainable products found in homes, food and consumer goods, planes, cars, batteries, smart devices, health care applications, water and air purification systems. Founded in 1863, Solvay today ranks among the world's top three companies for the vast majority of its activities and delivered net sales of €10.1 billion in 2021. Solvay is listed on Euronext Brussels and Paris (SOLB). Learn more at www.solvay.com.

### About Procter & Gamble

P&G serves consumers around the world with one of the strongest portfolios of trusted, quality, leadership brands, including Always®, Ambi Pur®, Ariel®, Bounty®, Charmin®, Crest®, Dawn®, Downy®, Fairy®, Febreze®, Gain®, Gillette®, Head & Shoulders®, Lenor®, Olay®, Oral-B®, Pampers®, Pantene®, SK-II®, Tide®, Vicks®, and Whisper®. The P&G community includes operations in approximately 70 countries worldwide. Please visit <u>http://www.pg.com</u> for the latest news and information about P&G and its brands.

Ce communiqué de presse est également disponible en français.

Dit persbericht is ook beschikbaar in het Nederlands.